LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — February 23, 2026
https://legilist.com

Mr. Daniel M euser

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: PA « District: 9

Service: 2019-2025 (including current term)
M ost recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-6511
Office: 350 Cannon House Office Building
Website: meuser.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from Pennsylvania. Born in Flushing, Queens County, N. Y., February 10, 1964. Graduated from
Babylon High School, Babylon, N. Y. 1982. Attended New York Maritime University (now SUNY Maritime College),
Bronx, N. Y., 1982-1983. B. A., Cornell University, Ithaca, N. Y., 1986. Entrepreneur. Business executive. Unsuccessful
candidate for nomination to the One Hundred Eleventh Congress in 2008. Pennsylvania state secretary of revenue,
2011-2015. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Sixteenth and to the three succeeding Congresses (January 3,
2019-present).

Committee M ember ships (Congress 119)

e Contracting and Infrastructure Subcommittee — Subcommittee

e Economic Growth, Tax, and Capital Access Subcommittee — Subcommittee
e Financial Services Committee — Standing

« Oversight and Investigations Subcommittee — Subcommittee Chairman

e Small Business Committee — Standing

L egidlative Activity (2019-2025)

Bills sponsored: 61
Bills cosponsored: 1173

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action
119 HR Small Business Lending Fraud Prevention Act Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 426.
7401 Updated Feb 20, 2026
119 HR To prohibit online platforms from displaying fraudulent or Referred to the House Committee on Energy and
7548 deceptive commercial advertisements, and for other purposes.  Commerce.
Updated Feb 12, 2026
119 HR Restoring the Secondary Trading Market Act Referred to the House Committee on Financial
7127 Services.
Updated Jan 16, 2026
119 HR Investing in All of America Act of 2025 Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to
2066 the Committee on Small Business and Entreprene
Updated Dec 2, 2025
119 HR SAFE Guidance Act Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 208.

4460 Updated Sep 8, 2025


https://legilist.com
https://meuser.house.gov

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

119 HR
7532

119 HR
5616

119 HR
3682

119 HR
6644

119 HR
1945

Title

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at
4431 Main Street in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, as the "Dr. Constance
'‘Connie' E. Clayton Post Office".

$2.50 for America’s 250th Act

Financial Stability Oversight Council Improvement Act of 2025

Housing for the 21st Century Act

America's National Churchill Museum National Historic Landmark Act

Status/ Last Action

Referred to the House Committee on Oversight
and Government Reform.
Updated Feb 12, 2026

Received in the Senate.
Updated Feb 12, 2026

Received in the Senate and Read twice and
referred to the Committee on Banking,
Housing, and Urban A

Updated Feb 11, 2026

Received in the Senate.
Updated Feb 11, 2026

Ordered to be Reported by Unanimous
Consent.
Updated Feb 11, 2026

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

