



Mr. Daniel Meuser

Party: Republican • **Chamber:** House
State: PA • **District:** 9
Service: 2019–2025 (including current term)
Most recent Congress: 119
Phone: (202) 225-6511
Office: 350 Cannon House Office Building
Website: meuser.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from Pennsylvania. Born in Flushing, Queens County, N. Y. , February 10, 1964. Graduated from Babylon High School, Babylon, N. Y. 1982. Attended New York Maritime University (now SUNY Maritime College), Bronx, N. Y. , 1982-1983. B. A. , Cornell University, Ithaca, N. Y. , 1986. Entrepreneur. Business executive. Unsuccessful candidate for nomination to the One Hundred Eleventh Congress in 2008. Pennsylvania state secretary of revenue, 2011-2015. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Sixteenth and to the three succeeding Congresses (January 3, 2019-present).

Committee Memberships (Congress 119)

- Contracting and Infrastructure Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Economic Growth, Tax, and Capital Access Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Financial Services Committee – Standing
- Oversight and Investigations Subcommittee – Subcommittee **Chairman**
- Small Business Committee – Standing

Legislative Activity (2019–2025)

Bills sponsored: 61

Bills cosponsored: 1173

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 7401	Small Business Lending Fraud Prevention Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 426. Updated Feb 20, 2026
119 HR 7548	To prohibit online platforms from displaying fraudulent or deceptive commercial advertisements, and for other purposes.	Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce. Updated Feb 12, 2026
119 HR 7127	Restoring the Secondary Trading Market Act	Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services. Updated Jan 16, 2026
119 HR 2066	Investing in All of America Act of 2025	Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Small Business and Entrepreneurship. Updated Dec 2, 2025
119 HR 4460	SAFE Guidance Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 208. Updated Sep 8, 2025

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 7532	To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 4431 Main Street in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, as the "Dr. Constance 'Connie' E. Clayton Post Office".	Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform. Updated Feb 12, 2026
119 HR 5616	\$2.50 for America's 250th Act	Received in the Senate. Updated Feb 12, 2026
119 HR 3682	Financial Stability Oversight Council Improvement Act of 2025	Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban A Updated Feb 11, 2026
119 HR 6644	Housing for the 21st Century Act	Received in the Senate. Updated Feb 11, 2026
119 HR 1945	America's National Churchill Museum National Historic Landmark Act	Ordered to be Reported by Unanimous Consent. Updated Feb 11, 2026